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;;NALYSIS 

1. Short Title 2. Grant and appropriation 
of $63,738,400 out of 
the Cook Islands 
Government Account 

Schedule 

1990, No.3 

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands 
to .AP.Q..t"opriate certain sums of money out of the 

.9.pok Isltillds Government Account to the services of the 
lifteen months ending with the thirtieth clay of June 1991, 
--and~- approoriate the supplies granted in this period 

(13 September 1990 

MOST GH1\.CIOUS SOVEREIr.N, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful 
and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islarlds, 
towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully 
granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant 
unto Your T1ajesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do 
therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be 
enacted. AI1U ~e it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook 
Islands ill Session assembled, and by the authority of the 
same, as follows: 

1. Short Title Tile Act may be cited as the 
Appropriation Act 1990, and relates tb the fifteen months 
endin~ 011 the thirtieth day of JUfle 1991 (hereinafter 
referred to as "this fifteen'months period"). 

2. yril-l1t and aoor-opr-iation of' $63.738 r 40.0 out of the 
Cook _IsIC3nds Go'/ernment Account (1) The Hinister 
'responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook 
Islanus Government Account, towards making good the supplies 
yrantecl to Her Najesty for the services of this fifteen 
months periou, any SUIUS 'Which do not exceed the sum of 
:;; G J , '/3 n / 4 GO. 
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2 Appropriation 

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised 
supplied arc lppropriated for the services expressed 
several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act. 

1990, No.3 

to be 
in the 

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department 

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS, Pr'~nted under the authority of the Cook 
Islands Government I by T. f\PI/ Government Printer _ 1990. 
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1990, No.3 SCHEDULE 

Appropriation 

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government 
Accounts for the fifteen months ending 30 June 1991 

Agriculture 
Are Kaute 
Cabinet Services 
civil Aviation 
Conservation 
Corrective services 
Crown Law 
Cultural Development 
customs 
Education 
Foreign Affairs 
Government Housing 
Head of State 
Health 
House of AriKi and Koutu Nui 
Immigration 
Inland Revenue 
Internal Affairs-
Justice and Lands 
Legislative Services 
Marine Resources 
Honetary Board 
National Advisory Board 
Ombudsman's Office 
Planning and Economic Development 
Police 
Post and Telecommunications 
Prime Minister's Department 
Public S8rvice Commission 
statistics 
Survey 
Trade, Labour and Transport 
Treasury 
Water Supply 
Harks 
Youth and Sports 

Tri.ldinq Losses 

Electric Po.er Supply 
Government Printer 
Hgatipa Store 

APPROPRIATION 

2,955,300 
76,400 

162,900 
74,500 

175,800 
800,600 
280,700 

1,212,600 
489,300 

7,811,900 
2,219,700 

385,300 
107,700 

6,400,800 
119,800 
665,000 
378,300 

5,495,500 
968,000 
772,000 
557,100 
169,100 
226,700 
57,300 

699,600 
1,881,400 
2,197,000 
1,757,500 
1,393,900 

260,500 
416,200 

2,047,100 
10,452,700 

753,800 
8,543,700 

176,300 

438,100 
16,400 
38,500 
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Trading Capital 

Electric Power Supply 
Government Printer 
Ngatipa Store 

Appropriation 

95,200 
2,500 

700 

$63,738,400 

1990, No.3 
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