

Title
Address
1. Short Title

 Grant and appropriation of \$63,738,400 out of the Cook Islands Government Account

Schedule

1990, No. 3

An Act of the Parliament of the Cook Islands
to appropriate certain sums of money out of the
Cook Islands Government Account to the services of the
Tifteen months ending with the thirtieth day of June 1991,
and to appropriate the supplies granted in this period

(13 September 1990)

MOST GRACIOUS SOVEREIGN, - We Your Majesty's most dutiful and loyal subjects, the Parliament of the Cook Islands, towards making good the supply which we have cheerfully granted to Your Majesty in this year, have resolved to grant unto Your Majesty the sum hereinafter mentioned and do therefore most humbly beseech Your Majesty that it may be enacted. And be it enacted by the Parliament of the Cook Islands in Session assembled, and by the authority of the same, as follows:

- 1. Short Title The Act may be cited as the Appropriation Act 1990, and relates to the fifteen months ending on the thirtieth day of June 1991 (hereinafter referred to as "this fifteen months period").
- 2. Grant and appropriation of \$63,738,400 out of the Cook Islands Government Account (1) The Minister responsible for Finance may issue and apply out of the Cook Islands Government Account, towards making good the supplies granted to Her Majesty for the services of this fifteen months period, any sums which do not exceed the sum of \$63,738,400.

(2) The sums hereinbefore authorised to be supplied are appropriated for the services expressed in the several votes specified in the Schedule to this Act.

This Act is administered in the Treasury Department

RAROTONGA, COOK ISLANDS, Printed under the authority of the Cook Islands Government, by T. FAPI, Government Printer - 1990.

Appropriation

Appropriations out of the Cook Islands Government Accounts for the fifteen months ending 30 June 1991

VOTE	APPROPRIATION
Agriculture	2,955,300
Are Kaute	76,400
Cabinet Services	162,900
Civil Aviation	74,500
Conservation	175,800
Corrective Services	800,600
Crown Law	280,700
Cultural Development	1,212,600
Customs	489,300
Education	7,811,900
Foreign Affairs	2,219,700
Government Housing	385,300
Head of State	107,700
Health	6,400,800
House of Ariki and Koutu Nui	119,800
Immigration	665,000
Inland Revenue	378,300
Internal Affairs	5,495,500
Justice and Lands	968,000
Legislative Services	772,000
Marine Resources	557,100
Monetary Board	169,100
National Advisory Board	226,700
Ombudsman's Office	57,300
Planning and Economic Development	699,600
Police	1,881,400
Post and Telecommunications	2,197,000
Prime Minister's Department	1,757,500
Public Service Commission	1,393,900
Statistics	260,500
Survey	416,200
Trade, Labour and Transport	2,047,100
Treasury	10,452,700
Water Supply	753,800
Works	8,548,700
Youth and Sports	176,300
Trading Losses	
Electric B	
Electric Power Supply	438,100
Government Printer	16,400
Ngatipa Store	38,500

Trading Capital

Electric Power Supply Government Printer Ngatipa Store

95,200 2,500 700

\$63,738,400